
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 103-00474

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/9/2003 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/20/2003 5/20/2003

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the First Amendment to the agreement with Santa Maria Youth
and Family Center for Fiscal Year 2002-03, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute an amendment to the agreement with Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family
Center (SMVYFC) (a local service provider) in the amount of $230,000 for the period of October 1,
2002 through June 30, 2003, for a total contract in the amount of $654,269, as follows:

          i.  $30,000 to fund the Mental Health Plan Managed Care Services;

          ii. $200,000 to fund the Early Childhood Mental Health Program;

b)  Authorize the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services (ADMHS) to approve
amendments to the contract, providing that any such amendments or modifications do not exceed ten
percent (10%) of the total contract value.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/20/2003 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the First Amendment to the agreement with Santa Maria Youth and Family
Center for Fiscal Year 2002-03, as follows:

a) Approve and execute an amendment to the agreement with Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center
(SMVYFC) (a local service provider) in the amount of $230,000 for the period of October 1, 2002 through June
30, 2003, for a total contract in the amount of $654,269, as follows:

          i.  $30,000 to fund the Mental Health Plan Managed Care Services;

          ii. $200,000 to fund the Early Childhood Mental Health Program;

b)  Authorize the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services (ADMHS) to approve amendments to
the contract, providing that any such amendments or modifications do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the total
contract value.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

